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DUBGO

05
2¡

273¡

11 138¡

2
2
5
¡283¡

307¡

HC034

270¡

R114¡

098¡
64

or by ATC

OKTUG
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BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC

ALTITUDES,  ELEVATIONS

AND HEIGHTS IN METERS

DME    DISTANCES   IN

VAR4¡ã RWY06CHART-INSTRUMENT
STANDARD DEPARTURE ZSHC HANGZHOU/Xiaoshan

46km

    126.05(119.15) AP02

APP 125.55(119.15) AP01

    120.05(124.65) AP03

D-ATIS 131.45

2013-4-15 CAAC中国民用航空局

ATIS 127.25

1150 950

1
8
0
¡

MNM SECT ALT

300¡

HGH

1450

090¡

   2700(QNH 979HPA)
   3300(QNH 1031HPA)
TA 3000
TL 3600

NAUTICAL         MILES

DISTANCES IN KM

Note: 

NOT TO SCALE

HGH
N30 14.4E120 27.7

CH 77X

113.0 HGH

HANGZHOU

4200

3000
3600

1500

2100

1500

1500

TAPEN

N31 12.4
E119 31.6

2400

2100

2700

2100(To Shanghai)

)CTA yb(D32-DNA

2100

1800

LMM

400 X

UGAGO

N29 37.7

E119 39.1

CH 120XDSH
DANGSHAN
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LISHE

N30 15.4E121 13.3
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114.8 AND
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TOLCH 106X
N29 46.0E119 39.6

TONGLU

115.9 TOL

572 WY

N30 07.3E120 12.1

WENYAN
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9

IXS
(110.5) IXS

CH 42X

DME

4.
4%

4.
4%

N30 18.3E120 10.0

JIANQIAO

324 CJ

CJ

2.Departure turn MAX IAS 380kmH.
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Fix H

TWR(N) 123.65(118.75)

TWR(S) 118.3(118.75)

1. Departure climb gradient=4.4%.
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N30 45.7
NIVIK
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3000

3
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VEXEX
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N29 58.4
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AND-21D,REM-21D
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VEX-21D,23D

BK

)CTA yb(D32-AGU,D32-NLE,D52-PAT
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D,
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D(
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TC)

ABV-
21

D,
ELN-

21
D,

UGA-
21

D

1617

SUPAR

E120 51.5

N30 01.4

2700

2100 or

D20.1DSH

R117¡

25D, AND-23D, REM-25D, ELN-23D, UGA-23D.

3.Obtain ATC clearance,can use TAP-23D,

15

2
2

) by ATC

 UGA-23D

 ELN-23D,

TAP-25D,(

Changes: Angle of departure course.


